

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 143

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "Four" in line 9 down through "(\$419,509,000)" in line 11 and substitute "Four Hundred Twenty-One Million, Seven Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Dollars (\$421,799,000)".

On page 3, in line 23, strike "\$419,509,000" and substitute "\$421,799,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 21, strike "1,800,000" and substitute "2,000,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 31, strike "13,800,000" and substitute "13,940,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 7 and 8, strike beginning with ". It" in line 33 on page 7 down through "fiscal 2001" in line 2 on page 8.

On page 8, in line 3, strike "4,000,000" and substitute "6,000,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 8, in line 17, after "Institute" insert ", provided that no funds may be expended for the Maryland Fire and Rescue Institute Headquarters facility until the University of Maryland, College Park and Prince George's County have entered into a written agreement whereby the county agrees to provide \$510,000 toward construction of a new headquarters to reimburse a portion of the State's cost of renovating the former Berwyn Heights Elementary School less depreciation. The budget committees shall have 45 days to review and comment on the agreement".

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 9, strike beginning with “. It” in line 6 down through “plan” in line 10.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 10, strike beginning with “. It” in line 7 down through “facility” in line 10.

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 10, in line 34, strike “650,000” and substitute “600,000”.

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 13, strike beginning with “. It” in line 31, down through and including “facility” in line 34.

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 13, in line 38, strike “0” and substitute “2,000,000”.

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 16, strike beginning with “. Further” in line 5 down through “park” in line 9; and in line 10, strike “2,000,000” and substitute “0”.

AMENDMENT NO. 12

On page 18, in line 8, after “June 1,” insert “[1997]”.

AMENDMENT NO. 13

On page 25, in line 35, strike “\$419,509,000” and substitute “\$421,799,000”.

On page 26, in line 1, strike “19,400,000” and substitute “17,050,000”; in line 3, strike “\$448,705,000” and substitute “\$448,645,000”; and in line 8, strike “\$444,958,000” and substitute “\$444,898,000”.